## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 72

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT

## March 11

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete the sixth comma and insert "and" and after

2	"293.256" delete the rest of the line.
3	In line 5, delete "Oregon Laws 2017".
4	On page 2, line 39, after "quarters" delete the rest of the line.
5	In line 40, delete the boldfaced text.
6	In line 42, before the period insert ", if the department and the owning agency, if other than the
7	department, determine that the office quarters are not appropriate to the needs of state agencies".
8	On page 3, line 1, delete "deter-" and insert "and the owning agency, if other than the depart-
9	ment, determine".
10	In line 2, delete "mines".
11	On page 9, line 34, after "293.226" insert ", except that it does not include the judicial depart-
12	ment as defined in ORS 174.113, the Secretary of State or the State Treasurer".
13	On page 11, delete lines 36 through 45.
14	On page 12, delete lines 1 through 29.
15	In line 33, delete "24" and insert "22".
16	On page 13, line 19, delete "25" and insert "23".
17	

1